## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).1618/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in IA No.1/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. CHANDRAKALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS. Res

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26203/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv. Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file special leave petition is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER