ITEM NO.4 SECTION IV-A REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4968/2020

R. CHANDRAKALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent no.1 has already filed statement of objections.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Common application for stay and deletion in respect of respondent no.4 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time. If defects are not cured within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If defects are cured within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 12.7.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar