## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19398/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2021 in WA No. 2792/2018 and WA No. 4434/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

**VENU** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION COOPERATIVE HOUSE **BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.** Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118615/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118614/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP))

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19245/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120531/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP))

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 7 I.E. Diary No. 19398-2021]

Date: 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv. Ms. Sruthi Iyer, Adv. Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. N. S. Hiremath, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions granted.

Issue notice.

List the matters along with SLP (C)Nos. 13603-13604 of 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**