SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5906/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2021 in WA No. 2792/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49170/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

Date: 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 15686-15687 of 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER