

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32904/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2021 in WA No. 2792/2018 28-05-2021 in WA No. 4434/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRINIVASA MURTHY V

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION CO OPERATIVE
HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168935/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168937/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168933/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.168931/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Sharath S. Gowda, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.**
- 2. Delay condoned.**
- 3. Issue notice.**
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) No. 15686-15687 of 2021.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**